Global Area

RIRMLE

Asia Pacific

DXE

Destination

E:obe)

Afghanistan fil &5

American Samoa 3 & % B 53
Andaman Sea RiZ8F
Arafura Sea FIHI 3845
Armenia TEXBIE

Australia &M

Azerbaijan FZ &

Banda Sea Hi¥iE
Bangladesh &N

Bay of Bengal & Ny &
Beibu Gulf 4L &F:&
Bhutan &5

Bohai &8

British Indian Ocean Territory
HMENE ¥R

Brunei 3X3&

Cambodia RIHZE

Celebes Sea FEAHTE
China - Other Province R E-
A E A E 1B

China - Guangdong Province # -

ERE

China - Shenzhen & Shekou FE-

RYIzkeEA
China - Other Province HE-
A it E A& 17

China - Guangdong Province # -

ERE

China - Shenzhen & Shekou #1 -

RYIRkEen

China - Other Province
At H & 15

Cook Islands EERE B

Coral Sea 5

Coral Sea Islands M#/BE S
DPRK (North Korea) 1t5&
East China Sea &

East Timor 33X

Federated States of Micronesia
FREEELER
Fiji JEH&

Flores Sea 3#3& #1785
French Polynesia % B 3% Fl /8 # 52
Georgia B H I

Guam B1 8

Gulf of Thailand &7
Hawaii EE=R
India ENE

Indonesia E1fE

Japan BA&

Java Sea /U

Network Operator

L]

AWCC

MTN

Thuraya
Bluesky Communications A.S.
Thuraya
Thuraya
Telecom Armenia
Thuraya

Telstra

YES OPTUS
Thuraya
Bakeell
Thuraya
Thuraya
GrameenPhone
Banglalink
Thuraya
Thuraya
Thuraya
TashiCell
Thuraya
Thuraya

Thuraya

Unified National Network
CamGSM

Smart Axiata Co., Ltd.
Thuraya

Thuraya

China Mobile
China Mobile
China Mobile
China Unicom
China Unicom
China Unicom

Thuraya

Telecom Cook Islands
Thuraya

Thuraya

Thuraya

Thuraya

Telkomcel

Telemor

Thuraya
Thuraya

Vodafone Fiji
Digicel Fiji
Thuraya
Tikiphone S.A.
MegaFon
Geocell
Thuraya

IT&E

Docomo Pacific
Thuraya
Thuraya

AT&T

Bharti Airtel
Vodafone Essar
Thuraya
TELKOMSEL
PT Excelcomindo
Thuraya
DoCoMo
SoftBank
Thuraya
Thuraya

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call  Local Call ;E;g;f;;g
RERE A BEE 5

20.50 9.59 20.81
20.50 6.25 28.61
28.00 24.50 36.75
19.00 6.99 27.68
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
18.50 7.00 38.00
28.00 24.50 36.75
18.30 10.22 24.02
18.30 9.59 28.79
28.00 24.50 36.75
17.61 7.50 46.72
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
15.80 8.67 25.94
15.80 10.18 31.02
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
26.20 7.80 20.50
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
10.50 3.66 23.26
19.10 4.59 16.29
19.10 4.19 16.59
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
6.65 3.30 6.70
6.65 3.30 6.70
6.65 3.30 6.70
6.65 3.30 6.70
6.65 3.30 6.70
6.65 3.30 6.70
28.00 24.50 36.75
12.30 11.25 37.51
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
15.80 7.06 15.93
15.80 6.40 15.65
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
17.30 10.95 18.86
17.30 6.20 12.80
28.00 24.50 36.75
12.30 11.64 26.74
21.50 38.14 60.00
15.80 9.77 30.87
28.00 24.50 36.75
16.46 8.99 15.99
16.46 8.72 15.02
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75
16.46 11.87 27.77
30.86 11.13 40.23
30.86 12.00 41.90
28.00 24.50 36.75
15.80 4.92 34.12
15.80 5.12 35.20
28.00 24.50 36.75
14.00 5.88 15.45
14.00 11.50 27.10
28.00 24.50 36.75
28.00 24.50 36.75

Effective Date £ B HJ:  2021/03/01
Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Minimum Thereafter
Charges Charge Unit = Charge Unit
e (KB) (KB)_
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

0.120 10 10
0.120 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.147 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.190 1 1
0.170 1 1
0.200 10 10
0.140 200 200
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.120 20 20
0.120 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.141 10 10
0.122 10 1
0.130 1 1
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.130 1 1
0.130 1 1
0.130 1 1
0.130 10 10
0.130 10 10
0.130 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 1 1
0.170 100 100
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.120 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.170 10 10
0.140 20 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 1 1
0.160 20 20
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.140 10 10
0.120 10 10
0.155 10 10
0.200 10 10
0.120 1 1
0.130 1 1
0.200 10 10
0.190 1 1
0.140 1 1
0.200 10 10
0.200 10 10
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Destination

E:obe)

Kazakhstan W%

Kiribati 22 B &7

Korea Bay &

Korea Strait 28 f# ik
Kyrgyzstan & B & i 78

Lao 18

Macau BP9
Makassar Strait 2 11185 ¥k
Malaysia 53R

Maldives FRK X

Molucca Sea B & hnig
Mongolia &

Myanmar #fi )

Nauru &
Nepal B5AH

New Caledonia ¥ %5 £ % 255
New Zealand #7588

Norfolk Island F#1& 3% &
Pacific Ocean A ¥
Pakistan BE A

Palau 85
rFdpua New Guined
M 2= 7% 36 44 A 75

Paracel Islands BV # B
Philippines JEf2E

Rota B# S

Saipan E¥ B

Samoa FEREEL

Savu Sea ERE

Sea of Japan B4

Selat Karimata + B & gk
Singapore ¥ H03

Solomon Islands Fr&FIE S
South China Sea B+ El’E
South Korea Fi%§

Spratly Islands B 5

Sri Lanka Hf 2@+

Stewart Island BB
Strait of Malacca 5575 F gk

Sulu Sea %5

Taiwan &%

Network Operator

L]

KaR-Tel

K'Cell

Thuraya
ATHKL
Thuraya
Thuraya

Sky Mobile
Thuraya

Star Telecom
Beeline
Thuraya

CTM

Thuraya

Maxis

DiGi

Celcom
Thuraya
Dhiraagu
Ooredoo Maldives
Thuraya
Thuraya

Unitel LLC
Mobicom
Thuraya

MPT

Telenor

Mytel

Thuraya
Digicel Fiji
Ncell

Thuraya

OPT

Vodafone
Spark New Zealand
2degrees
Thuraya
Thuraya
Mobilink
Telenor Pakistan
Thuraya

PNCC
Bemobile
Digicel PNG
Thuraya
Thuraya

Globe Telecom
SMART
Thuraya

IT&E

Docomo Pacific
IT&E

Docomo Pacific
Digicel Samoa
Thuraya
Thuraya
Thuraya
Singtel
StarHub
Thuraya
Solomon Telekom
Thuraya

SK Telecom
KT

Thuraya
Thuraya

Dialog Axiata
Thuraya
Vodafone
Spark New Zealand
Thuraya
Thuraya
Chunghwa

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

19.85
19.85
28.00
15.80
28.00
28.00
31.44
28.00
10.20
10.20
28.00

5.40
28.00
13.80
13.80
13.80
28.00
13.80
13.80
28.00
28.00
14.00
14.00
28.00
18.00
18.00
18.00
28.00
17.30
13.20
28.00
12.30
15.39
15.39
15.39
28.00
28.00
15.20
15.20
28.00
52.00
23.00
23.00
28.00
28.00
10.45
10.45
28.00
16.46
16.46
16.46
16.46
24.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
11.28
11.28
28.00
20.50
28.00
12.00
12.00
28.00
28.00
13.50
28.00
15.39
15.39
28.00
28.00
11.50

Local Call
A BEE

8.47
9.18
24.50
11.71
24.50
24.50
5.45
24.50
3.35
4.68
24.50
4.08
24.50
3.64
7.30
3.01
24.50
3.09
3.64
24.50
24.50
7.30
6.59
24.50
3.20
7.86
3.85
24.50
6.20
7.80
24.50
3.83
12.80
6.54
9.64
24.50
24.50
8.34
4.80
24.50
20.62
9.50
6.50
24.50
24.50
273
2.44
24.50
8.99
8.72
8.99
8.72
8.80
24.50
24.50
24.50
5.68
522
24.50
8.51
24.50
8.84
10.11
24.50
24.50
3.38
24.50
12.80
6.54
24.50
24.50
4.83

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

34.97
34.48
36.75
39.51
36.75
36.75
32.73
36.75
11.82
2215
36.75

7.54
36.75
18.44
16.69
19.11
36.75
24.23
24.48
36.75
36.75
34.60
42.29
36.75
14.20
14.86
12.85
36.75
12.80
20.50
36.75
28.76
35.50
32.34
33.24
36.75
36.75
13.34

7.70
36.75
41.25
18.50
14.50
36.75
36.75
17.73
18.04
36.75
15.99
15.02
15.99
15.02
34.00
36.75
36.75
36.75
13.43
1217
36.75
28.36
36.75
19.14
24.81
36.75
36.75
30.38
36.75
35.50
32.34
36.75
36.75
11.68

Effective Date £ B HJ:  2021/03/01
Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.123
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.130
0.200
0.190
0.100
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.141
0.156
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.170
0.260
0.200
0.150
0.150
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.180
0.200
0.140
0.202
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.100
0.200
0.140
0.190
0.120
0.200
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.160
0.140
0.160
0.130
0.200
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.130
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.202
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.140

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

50 50
20 20
10 10
1024 1024
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
100 100
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
30 10
30 10
10 10
10 10
10 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1

1 1
100 100
10 10
10 10
100 100
64 64
10 10
1 1

1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
1 1
20 20
1 1
20 20
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
20 20
10 10
1 1

1 1
10 10
10 10

1 1

Page 2 of 11



Global Area

RIRMLE

Eastern Europe

R

Destination

E:obe)

Taiwan Strait & & 555
Tajikistan & S HE

Thailand ZEl

Timor Sea #X8

Tinian XE &

Tonga &ME
Turkmenistan + 2 HiiE

Uzbekistan 8% 5l5

Vanuatu F 5 &
Vietnam #

vvaiis ana ruwna
= T T R

Yellow Sea &ifF

Albania ME BB

Belarus B&ZHT

Bosnia & Herzegovina & fE 32

Bulgaria fRINFIEE

Croatia S/ #hEE

Cyprus EHERET

Czech Republic #5

Estonia 35 B

Hungary %5 %l

Kosovo BH&&
Latvia $i AR # 25

Lithuania 3Z P38

Moldova EERRIZEE TR

Montenegro &l

North Macedonia Jt & &

Poland ¥ 8

Romania #F B

Network Operator

L]

Taiwan Mobile
Thuraya
Thuraya

Indigo Tajikistan (south)
TACOM
Thuraya

True Move H
AWN

Thuraya
Thuraya

IT&E

Docomo Pacific
Digicel Tonga
Altyn Asyr TM Cell
Thuraya
Beeline Uz
Coscom
Thuraya

Digicel Vanuatu
MobiFone
Viettel

Thuraya
Manuia

Thuraya
Vodafone

Eagle Mobile
Thuraya
VELCOM
Thuraya

BH TELECOM
Thuraya

Mtel

VIVACOM
Telenor
Thuraya

Tele2

Thuraya
PrimeTel
Thuraya
T-Mobile CZ

02 Czech Republic a.s.
Vodafone
Thuraya

Telia

Elisa

Tele2

Thuraya

Pannon GSM
Magyar Telekom
Vodafone
Thuraya

IPKO

LMT

Tele2 Latvia
Thuraya

Telia Lietuva
UAB Tele2
Thuraya

Orange

Thuraya

Telenor

Mtel

Thuraya

VIP

Thuraya
Polkomtel
T-Mobile Polska S.A
Orange Polska S.A.
Thuraya
Vodafone Romania

Telekom Romania

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

11.50
28.00
28.00
19.20
19.20
28.00
14.48
14.48
28.00
28.00
16.46
16.46
20.50
23.00
28.00
17.40
17.40
28.00
21.50

7.90

7.90
28.00
24.00
28.00

15.20

15.20
28.00
18.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
22.36
22.36
22.36
28.00
21.50
28.00
12.50
28.00
22.90
22.90
22.90
28.00
15.80
15.80
15.80
28.00
15.80
15.80
15.80
28.00
15.80
25.00
25.00
28.00
39.00
39.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
15.80
15.80
28.00
15.80
28.00
19.50
19.50
19.50
28.00
15.80
15.80

Local Call
A BEE

5.70
24.50
24.50

8.60

4.62
24.50

8.00

7.82
24.50
24.50

8.99

8.72

6.30
11.05
24.50
12.94

9.92
24.50

6.50

3.83

3.83
24.50

3.16
24.50

4.95

3.74
24.50
5.59
24.50
5.10
24.50
6.10
6.06
7.06
24.50
8.28
24.50
4.08
24.50
8.80
11.16
6.00
24.50
4.15
6.90
7.25
24.50
7.49
6.96
4.80
24.50
3.30
4.08
3.28
24.50
8.1
14.40
24.50
6.18
24.50
8.50
5.00
24.50
8.00
24.50
5.00
10.50
4.70
24.50
3.60
6.89

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

12.30
36.75
36.75
46.15
35.90
36.75
17.57
17.36
36.75
36.75
15.99
15.02
11.90
47.60
36.75
50.94
55.58
36.75
12.50
11.59
11.60
36.75
50.49
36.75

31.25

21.69
36.75
45.59
36.75
17.97
36.75
31.00
34.56
24.06
36.75
28.28
36.75
10.08
36.75
34.80
40.16
34.40
36.75
38.35
19.77
23.85
36.75
29.81
25.66
24.90
36.75
58.23
28.58
38.08
36.75
48.51
33.00
36.75
16.43
36.75
30.00
30.16
36.75
25.00
36.75
30.55
35.30
19.57
36.75
32.60
25.99

Effective Date 3B #:

Charges
L6 4

0.140
0.200
0.200
0.130
0.123
0.200
0.133
0.130
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.160
0.140

0.200
0.190
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.200

0.200
0.173

0.120
0.200
0.190
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.205
0.100
0.120
0.200
0.180

2021/03/01
Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)
Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10

1 1

1 1
10 10
10 10

1 1
20 20
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
20 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10

100 100
100 100
10 10
10 10
100 100
10 10
100 100
10 10
50 10
100 100
100 100
10 10
1 1
100 100
50 10
10 10
1 1
100 100

1 1

10 10

100 100
10 10
50 10
10 10

1 1
50 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10

100 100
10 10
30 20

100 100
30 10
10 10
10 10
10 10

0.147
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Western Europe

[ -

Destination

E:obe)

Russia R HT

Serbia ERAHETE

Slovak Republic Hi/& &5t ME

Slovenia & X B2

Turkey TEH

Ukraine 552 H

Andorra ZEH

Austria Btr F

Azores EEERFEE S

Belgium L FI8F

Cabrera +f BHL

Corsica BIAREB

Crete REHS

Cyclades £ 12

Dodecanese Islands

ZRFRHHE

Formentera f@FI45 1 B

France ;xH

Germany f2E

Gibraltar B 1 &P

Greece 7

Guernsey 1RES

Network Operator Call Charges (HK$/min)i@:E k& (B%9/5 88)

- Receiving Call  Local Call Calling to HK
L BEERE | RwEE
Orange Romania SA. 15.80 4.86 21.74
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
MTS 21.50 14.29 56.09
MegaFon 21.50 38.14 60.00
VimpelCom 21.50 37.30 56.09
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Mobtel 15.80 6.72 70.08
VIP 15.80 6.20 48.00
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Orange SK 22.32 6.74 20.04
Slovak Telekom 22.32 14.58 25.22
02 22.32 9.39 16.70
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Si.mobil d.d. 15.80 8.36 38.01
Mobitel 15.80 6.90 31.52
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Turkeell 18.50 10.58 39.98
Vodafone Telekomunikasyon A.S. 18.50 8.50 39.80
Turk Telekom 18.50 13.18 40.18
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
umc 20.00 8.36 50.16
Kyivstar 20.00 8.69 53.19
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
MOBILAND 12.50 10.70 31.59
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
A1 20.00 12.00 39.00
T-Mobile Austria GmbH 20.00 12.96 36.56
H3A 20.00 8.20 26.80
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Vodafone Telecel 21.00 8.60 30.20
NOS 21.00 8.60 32.86
MEO 21.00 713 32.43
PROXIMUS 18.50 12.11 40.91
Orange Belgium NV/SA 18.50 13.89 41.79
BASE 18.50 7.77 2417
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Vodafone Espana S.A. 27.00 11.80 37.60
Orange ES 27.00 12.50 41.50
Xfera 27.00 6.72 23.72
Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A. 27.00 9.39 40.29
ORANGE 27.65 10.78 41.08
SFR 27.65 10.97 29.37
COSMOTE 15.80 6.68 17.28
Vodafone 15.80 5.50 23.80
Wind Hellas 15.80 4.68 23.41
COSMOTE 15.80 6.68 17.28
Vodafone 15.80 5.50 23.80
Wind Hellas 15.80 4.68 23.41
COSMOTE 15.80 6.68 17.28
Vodafone 15.80 5.50 23.80
Wind Hellas 15.80 4.68 23.41
Vodafone Espana S.A. 27.00 11.80 37.60
Orange ES 27.00 12.50 41.50
Xfera 27.00 6.72 23.72
Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A. 27.00 9.39 40.29
ORANGE 27.65 10.78 41.08
SFR 27.65 10.97 29.37
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Telekom Deutschland GmbH 23.00 14.40 35.00
Vodafone D2 23.00 14.70 29.10
ge;_l:}fomca Germany GmbH & Co. 23.00 12.66 24.76
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Gibtel 14.00 4.00 11.00
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
COSMOTE 15.80 6.68 17.28
Vodafone 15.80 5.50 23.80
Wind Hellas 15.80 4.68 23.41
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Jersey Telecom 23.80 5.25 20.92
Sure 23.80 7.10 19.07

Effective Date 3B #:

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.120
0.200
0.140
0.170
0.230
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.170
0.247
0.200
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.152
0.200
0.158
0.150
0.200

0.140

0.200
0.170
0.160
0.120
0.200
0.169
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.150
0.160
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.120
0.170
0.162
0.120
0.170
0.162

0.120

0.170
0.162
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.126

0.120

0.200
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.170
0.162
0.200
0.150
0.150

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

70 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
100 100
100 100
10 10
30 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
100 100
10 10
10 10
100 20
25 25
25 25
10 10
100 100
100 100
10 10
100 10
10 10
100 100
50 10
100 100
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 1
100 100
1 1
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
70 10
100 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
70 10
100 10
10 10
50 10
30 10
50 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
10 10
1 1
100 1
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Destination

E:obe)

Hebrides i 2 K# B

Ibiza fRLEIES

lonian & B

Ireland E W

Isle of Man XEI£5

Italy EAF

Jersey BF S

Liechtenstein 5 X B+ &

Luxembourg EFRE

Mallorca FRES

Malta S fth

Menorca ¥+ 5

Monaco EE#4EF

Netherlands 7 8

Northern Ireland it EF#E

Orkney Islands BB S

Peloponnese {H&% B #

Porto Santo Island ZB# &

Portugal B&F

San Marino B h7#&

Network Operator

L]

Thuraya

02 UK

Vodafone

EE (T-Mobile)

EE (Orange)

Thuraya

Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES

Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A.

COSMOTE
Vodafone

Wind Hellas
Vodafone
Telefonica Ireland
H3G

Thuraya

Sure

Manx Telecom
Thuraya

TIM

Vodafone
WIND

Thuraya

Jersey Telecom
Sure

Thuraya
Swisscom
mobilkom
Thuraya
TANGO
Orange
Thuraya
Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES
Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A.

Go Mobile

Thuraya

Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES

Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A.

Monaco Telecom
Thuraya
Vodafone-Libertel N.V.
KPN

T-Mobile Netherlands BV
Thuraya

02 UK

Vodafone

EE (T-Mobile)

EE (Orange)
Thuraya

02 UK

Vodafone

EE (T-Mobile)

EE (Orange)
Thuraya
COSMOTE
Vodafone

Wind Hellas
Vodafone Telecel
NOS

MEO

Thuraya
Vodafone Telecel
NOS

MEO

Thuraya

TIM

Vodafone

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

28.00
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
28.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
15.80
15.80
15.80
17.20
17.20
17.20
28.00
23.80
23.80
28.00
21.80
21.80
21.80
28.00
23.80
23.80
28.00
18.83
23.00
28.00
23.00
23.00
28.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
30.57
28.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.65
28.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
28.00
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
28.00
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
28.00
15.80
15.80
15.80
21.00
21.00
21.00
28.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
28.00
21.80
21.80

Local Call
A BEE

24.50
9.97
10.50
13.45
13.45
24.50
11.80
12.50
6.72
9.39
6.68
5.50
4.68
4.70
9.39
6.42
24.50
7.10
9.20
24.50
12.50
10.40
12.10
24.50
525
7.10
24.50
11.52
12.96
24.50
8.12
10.40
24.50
11.80
12.50
6.72
9.39
8.00
24.50
11.80
12.50
6.72
9.39
15.50
24.50
10.40
12.03
10.70
24.50
9.97
10.50
13.45
13.45
24.50
9.97
10.50
13.45
13.45
24.50
6.68
5.50
4.68
8.60
8.60
713
24.50
8.60
8.60
713
24.50
12.50
10.40

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

36.75
28.47
30.20
39.58
39.58
36.75
37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
17.28
23.80
23.41
31.20
31.69
30.22
36.75
19.07
13.86
36.75
43.60
36.50
38.80
36.75
20.92
19.07
36.75
30.79
31.00
36.75
17.58
18.31
36.75
37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
38.08
36.75
37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
38.02
36.75
34.00
31.63
21.80
36.75
28.47
30.20
39.58
39.58
36.75
28.47
30.20
39.58
39.58
36.75
17.28
23.80
23.41
30.20
32.86
32.43
36.75
30.20
32.86
32.43
36.75
43.60
36.50

Effective Date 3B #:

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.200
0.140
0.185
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.120
0.170
0.162
0.153
0.120
0.120
0.200
0.150
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.100
0.200
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.209
0.170
0.200
0.180
0.150
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.100
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.120
0.184
0.200
0.140
0.185
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.140
0.185
0.150
0.150
0.200
0.120
0.170
0.162
0.169
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.169
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.140

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

10 10
10 10
1 1
80 10
80 10
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
100 1
1 1
10 10
20 20
50 50
100 10
10 10
1 1
100 1
10 10
10 10
100 100
10 10
1 1
100 100
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
100 100
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
10 10
75 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
80 10
80 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
80 10
80 10
10 10
50 1
10 1
30 10
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
20 20
50 50
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Northern
Europe itB

Destination

E:obe)

Sardinia #T 8

Sicily BFHES

Spain IS

State of Vatican City 2%/

Switzerland &+

United Kingdom Z£El

West Frisain Islands
ERAERDHE

Zeeland EH

Aland BE S

Bornholm KM E S

Denmark 32

Faroe Islands 2885
Finland %58

Gotland SHEW S

Greenland # 8

Iceland kB

Langeland BAEW &

Lofoten Islands B H A S

Norway &

Oland R85

Shetland Islands R SHE S

Network Operator

L]

WIND
Thuraya
TIM
Vodafone
WIND

TIM
Vodafone
WIND
Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES
Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A.

Thuraya

TIM
Vodafone
WIND
Swisscom
Sunrise
Thuraya

02 UK
Vodafone
EE (T-Mobile)
EE (Orange)
Thuraya

Vodafone-Libertel N.V.

KPN

T-Mobile Netherlands BV
Vodafone-Libertel N.V.
KPN

T-Mobile Netherlands BV

Alcom

Sonera

TDC

Telenor A/S
Hi3G

Telia Danmark
TDC

Telenor A/S
Hi3G

Telia Denmark
Thuraya

Faroese Telecom
Elisa

DNA

Sonera

Thuraya
TeliaSonera Sverige AB
Hi3G

Tele2 Sverige AB
Telenor

TELE Greenland
Siminn

Vodafone Iceland
Nova

TDC

Telenor A/S

Hi3G

Telia Denmark
Telenor Mobil
Telia

Telenor Mobil
Telia

Thuraya
TeliaSonera Sverige AB
Hi3G

Tele2 Sverige AB
Telenor

02 UK

Vodafone

EE (T-Mobile)

EE (Orange)

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

21.80
28.00
21.80
21.80
21.80
21.80
21.80
21.80
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
28.00
21.80
21.80
21.80
18.83
18.83
28.00
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80
28.00

24.00

24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

17.00

17.00
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
28.00
14.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
28.00
19.60
19.60
19.60
19.60
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
16.80
16.80
16.80
16.80
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
28.00
19.60
19.60
19.60
19.60
23.80
23.80
23.80
23.80

Local Call
A BEE

12.10
24.50
12.50
10.40
12.10
12.50
10.40
12.10
11.80
12.50

6.72

9.39
24.50
12.50
10.40
12.10
11.52
19.30
24.50

9.97
10.50
13.45
13.45
24.50

10.40

12.03
10.70
10.40
12.03
10.70

4.80

6.00
7.20
7.10
517
5.72
7.20
7.10
517
5.72

2450
5.28
4.80
4.44
6.00

24.50
9.52
548
7.86
8.90
7.20
9.00
4.40
4.00
7.20
7.10
5.17
5.72
8.78
5.72
8.78
5.72

24.50
9.52
5.48
7.86
8.90
9.97

10.50

13.45

13.45

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

38.80
36.75
43.60
36.50
38.80
43.60
36.50
38.80
37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
36.75
43.60
36.50
38.80
30.79
29.98
36.75
28.47
30.20
39.58
39.58
36.75

34.00

31.63
21.80
34.00
31.63
21.80

13.80

17.00
20.41
21.30
22.77
22.32
20.41
21.30
22.77
22.32
36.75
14.85
19.60
19.79
17.00
36.75
20.82
2418
26.06
22.40
39.20
25.90
14.22
20.50
20.41
21.30
22.77
22.32
19.28
10.38
19.28
10.38
36.75
20.82
24.18
26.06
22.40
28.47
30.20
39.58
39.58

Effective Date 3B #:

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.100
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.100
0.140
0.140
0.100
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.100
0.209
0.223
0.200
0.140
0.185
0.150
0.150
0.200

0.140

0.120
0.184
0.140
0.120
0.184

0.100

0.140
0.120
0.164
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.164
0.140
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.100
0.210
0.140
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.164
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.140
0.100
0.210
0.140
0.185
0.150
0.150

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)
100 10
10 10
20 20
50 50
100 10
20 20
50 50
100 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
20 20
50 50
100 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
80 10
80 10
10 10
75 1
1 1
10 10
75 1
1 1
10 10
100 100
1 1
1 1
1 1
50 10
30 10
1 1
1 1
50 10
30 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
1 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
100 50
50 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
1 1
1 1
1 1
50 10
30 10
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
100 50
50 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
80 10
80 10
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Middle East
f R

Africa JEM

Destination

E:obe)

Svalbard HiIHEEHS

Sweden 582

Tasinge #£¥C8

Vesteralen ZHi48E

Bahrain B34k

Iran 783

Iraq FRHL5E

Israel B3]

Jordan 98

Kuwait # B 4%

Lebanon 2R #

Oman f &

Palestine B8

Qatar <5

Saudi Arabia D4R L{H

Syria fXFZE
United Arab Emirates
A S RE

West Bank # BT 7 %

Yemen 9

Algeria B B & F 22

Angola & HL

Benin R

Botswana &R E#

Burkina Faso 7 E#& %

Burundi 7 B&3#

Cameroon EZ &

Canary Islands = BFI# 5

Cape Verde #1858

Network Operator Call Charges (HK$/min)i@:E k& (B%9/5 88)
- Receiving Call  Local Call Calling to HK
L BEERE | RwEE
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Telenor Mobil 14.00 8.78 19.28
Telia 14.00 5.72 10.38
TeliaSonera Sverige AB 19.60 9.52 20.82
Hi3G 19.60 5.48 24.18
Tele2 Sverige AB 19.60 7.86 26.06
Telenor 19.60 8.90 22.40
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
TDC 16.80 7.20 20.41
Telenor A/S 16.80 7.10 21.30
Hi3G 16.80 5.17 22.77
Telia Denmark 16.80 5.72 22.32
Telenor Mobil 14.00 8.78 19.28
Telia 14.00 5.72 10.38
BATELCO 13.50 8.16 31.26
Zain Bahrain 13.50 9.30 32.50
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
RighTel 17.28 7.37 22.37
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Asiacell 14.00 5.67 34.55
Korek 14.00 5.27 27.68
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
IL Partner 23.16 11.72 37.52
Pelephone 23.16 8.09 34.29
Umniah 20.40 17.10 56.50
Orange 20.40 17.10 41.20
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
WATANIYA TELECOM 16.50 8.44 27.01
VIVA 16.50 8.84 41.84
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
MIC1 14.00 10.29 12.81
MTC Lebanon 14.00 6.96 43.60
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Omantel 28.90 10.53 35.33
Ooredoo 28.90 9.80 34.36
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Jawwal 25.90 9.50 39.70
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Ooredoo 22.73 10.98 26.08
Vodafone Qatar 2273 9.21 25.51
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Saudi Telecom Co 20.80 14.70 54.77
Etihad Etisalat Company - Mobily 20.80 9.20 38.50
Zain 20.80 10.17 64.27
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Etisalat 18.90 23.87 64.87
du 18.90 8.05 46.25
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
IL Partner 23.16 11.72 37.52
SabaFon 14.00 2.37 15.77
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
ATM Mobilis 21.00 5.12 29.22
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
UNITEL 15.80 4.54 30.24
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
MTN 15.80 4.71 72.71
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Mascom 14.00 2.80 16.20
Telmob 15.80 4.42 34.06
Airtel Burkina Faso 15.80 10.66 39.72
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
LACELL SU 15.80 218 17.11
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
MTN Cameroon 18.96 6.89 47.79
Thuraya 28.00 24.50 36.75
Vodafone Espana S.A. 27.00 11.80 37.60
Orange ES 27.00 12.50 41.50
Xfera 27.00 6.72 23.72
Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A. 27.00 9.39 40.29
CVMovel SA 15.80 5.26 4211

Effective Date 3B #:

Charges
L6 4

0.200
0.120
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.100
0.210
0.200
0.120
0.164
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.120

0.155

0.210
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.120
0.190
0.250
0.200
0.213
0.203
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.122
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.160
0.130
0.200
0.190
0.192
0.190
0.200
0.200

0.150

0.140
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200

0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140

0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit

(KB) (KB)

BEKEEY HEARHE

(KB) B (KB)
10 10
1 1
1 1
10 10
100 50
50 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
1 1
50 10
30 10
1 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
50 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
30 30
30 30
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
30 30
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 50
10 10
10 10
100 100
100 100
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
20 20
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 50
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
100 100

0.161
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Global Area

RIRMLE

Destination

E:obe)

Central African Republic
FIELE
Ceuta Y] 5%

Chad 1§

Comoros RHER

Congo Bl R

Cote d'lvoire KB

Democratic Republic of the
Congo AR REHLMER

Djibouti & #a it

Egypt £ &

Equatorial Guinea FRE#R

Eritrea B4R
Ethiopia 3R Z LI

Gabon n&E

Gambia [ tbEE

Ghana

Guinea #RA 5

Guinea Bissau #R 5 E4R
Kenya 5

La Reunion BT 8
Lesotho FRIE

Liberia F|tE B 55

Libya FILEEE
Madagascar f53Z i in
Madeira B84

Malawi S HI#

Mali £

Mauritania £ 2 25

Mauritius B R

Mayotte F#I4F
Melilla #FIFI 22

Morocco BE& S

Mozambique Bt

Namibia #4>K tbEE

Niger fé B &

Network Operator

L]

Thuraya
Thuraya

Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES
Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafa, S.A.

Airtel Chad
Thuraya

TELCO

Thuraya

Airtel Congo S.A.
Thuraya

Orange Cl
Thuraya

Vodacom Congo S.A.

Thuraya

Djibouti Telecom
Thuraya

Orange Egypt
Etisalat Misr
Thuraya

MUNI

Thuraya
Thuraya

ETC

Thuraya

Airtel Gabon
Thuraya

Africell

Thuraya
Scancom
Vodafone Ghana
Airteltigo
Thuraya

Orange Guinea SA
Cellcom
Thuraya
Thuraya

Airtel Kenya
Thuraya

Orange Reunion
Vodacom Lesotho
Cellcom
Thuraya

Libyana Mobile
Thuraya

AIRTEL
Vodafone Telecel
NOS

MEO

Airtel Malawi
Thuraya

IKATEL

Thuraya
Chinguitel
Thuraya

my.t

Emtel

Orange Reunion
Vodafone Espana S.A.
Orange ES
Xfera

Telefonica Moviles Espafia, S.A.

Orange Maroc

Maroc Telecom

Thuraya

MOVITEL

Vodacom

Mobile Telecommunications Ltd
TN Mobile

Airtel Niger

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

28.00
28.00

27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
15.80
28.00
28.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
17.80
28.00

15.80

28.00
19.00
28.00
21.00
21.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
28.00
19.00
28.00
28.80
28.00
14.00
28.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
28.00
15.80
15.80
28.00
28.00
14.00
28.00
15.80
14.00
15.80
28.00
15.80
28.00
15.50
21.00
21.00
21.00
14.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
21.00
28.00
15.30
15.30
15.80
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
28.50
28.50
28.00
15.80
15.80
15.80
15.80
15.80

Local Call
A BEE

24.50
24.50

11.80
12.50
6.72
9.39
9.50
24.50
3.67
24.50
13.50
24.50
5.75
24.50

11.50

24.50
5.77
24.50
6.96
8.60
24,50
3.66
24,50
24.50
8.80
24.50
5.21
24.50
13.34
24.50
5.50
5.53
4.46
24.50
7.50
457
2450
24.50
4.60
24.50
5.40
4.92
4.39
24.50
3.35
24.50
7.10
8.60
8.60
7.13
10.90
24.50
9.28
24.50
8.05
24.50
12.86
3.84
5.40
11.80
12.50
6.72
9.39
15.35
14.29
24.50
6.18
6.68
2.99
327
7.19

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

36.75
36.75

37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
55.90
36.75
36.66
36.75
33.60
36.75
33.06
36.75

29.80

36.75
28.83
36.75
30.63
48.60
36.75
39.27
36.75
36.75
34.30
36.75
49.81
36.75
29.87
36.75
10.50
10.35
16.19
36.75
50.50
22.83
36.75
36.75
39.80
36.75
15.00
10.22
14.62
36.75
1117
36.75
39.60
30.20
32.86
32.43
32.00
36.75
46.41
36.75
30.41
36.75
18.86
20.60
15.00
37.60
41.50
23.72
40.29
59.73
47.57
36.75
23.78
20.01
14.29
14.65
40.25

Effective Date 3B #:

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.200
0.200

0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200

0.140

0.200
0.140
0.200
0.260
0.260
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.210
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.170
0.159
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.100
0.200
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.129
0.169
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.135
0.140
0.160
0.140
0.120
0.150
0.140
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.140
0.140

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

10 10
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
20 10
10 10
70 70
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 50
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 10
10 10
10 10
70 70
10 10
10 10
10 10
25 1
25 1
1 1
10 1
10 10
10 10
50 10
50 10
100 20
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10

Page 8 of 11



Global Area

RIRMLE

Americas =M

Destination

E:obe)

Nigeria & B ®JZE

Rwanda [EfEE

Senegal ZRNEE

Seychelles 25 E

Sierra Leone EHFI 5

Somalia RFE
South Africa #a3E

South Sudan &3

Sudan &3

Swaziland 57 B+ W

Tanzania & B

Togo %5

Tunisia RfE# R

Uganda 8 Ti&

Zambia B TE

Zanzibar R4 BH

Zimbabwe Z B &
Anguilla R3]

Antigua R/

Argentina FTiRE
Aruba FI& B
Bahamas B EHS
Barbados BB % Hf

Barbuda BfiE

Belize fAFI%
Bermuda B
Bolivia 3 F#5E
Brazil B

British Virgin Islands ZBE Z B

Canada fNg&X

Cayman Islands BIS&# B

Chile B

Colombia B tb 28
Costa Rica SFHHER N
Cuba #HE

Desirade S A BB
Dominica X fE il

Dominican Republic
SR M ME
Ecuador JE/NZH

El Salvador R %

French Guyana ;48 £ 35 3p

Network Operator

L]

Thuraya

Airtel Nigeria
Glo Mobile LIMITED NIGERIA
EMTS

Thuraya

Airtel Rwanda
Thuraya

Tigo

Thuraya

Airtel Seychelles
Thuraya
Africell-Lintel
Thuraya

Thuraya
Vodacom

MTN

Zain SS

Thuraya

MTN

Vodacom

Airtel Tanzania
Thuraya

Togo Cellulaire
Thuraya

Tunisie Telecom
Thuraya

Airtel Uganda
Thuraya

Airtel Zambia
Thuraya
Vodacom

Airtel Tanzania
Econet

Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Claro Argentina
Digicel

BTC

Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Digicel

Cable & Wireless
BTL

Digicel

NuevaTel

TIM

CLARO

VIVO

Vivo MG

Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Telus

Bell Mobility
Rogers

Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Entel

Claro

Claro

CLARO

Cubacel

Digicel

Digicel

Cable & Wireless
Claro Codetel

OTECEL

CTE Telecom Personal - Claro
Digicel

Telefonica Moviles

Digicel

Call Charges (HK$/min)i@ &I 8 (FB%$/5 i)

Receiving Call

BERE

28.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
15.80
28.00
19.80
28.00
14.00
28.00
28.00
14.00
14.00
15.20
28.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
28.00
15.80
28.00
21.90
28.00
14.00
28.00
14.00
28.00
14.00
14.00
15.80
24.00
15.80
24.00
19.60
22.50
24.00
24.44
24.00
14.00
24.00
19.60
22.35
24.00
15.80
23.06
23.06
23.06
23.06
24.00
15.00
16.46
16.46
16.46
24.00
15.80
19.80
19.80
25.80
15.20
21.40
29.00
24.00
15.80

19.80

24.50
22.84
22.84
22.84
29.00

Local Call
A BEE

24.50
4.50
3.05
3.30

24.50
4.80

24.50

10.52

24.50
8.89

24.50
4.63

24.50

24.50
5.50
5.37
7.89

24.50
5.87
8.30

10.60

24.50
5.90

24.50

23.35

24.50
5.50

24.50

11.50

24.50
8.30

10.60
8.86
8.69
6.47
8.69
6.47
6.21
8.69

10.33
8.69
6.47
8.69
6.47
8.64
8.69
6.70
9.77
6.45
8.00
8.00
8.69
6.47

10.34

10.34

12.80
8.69
6.47
6.75
5.08
8.96
7.50
9.61
6.86
8.69
6.47

4.65

9.50
7.82
7.68
8.70
6.86

Calling to HK
HBABEE
b3

36.75
16.50

7.87
10.79
36.75
13.50
36.75
28.57
36.75
24.91
36.75
11.36
36.75
36.75
11.13
10.67
24.53
36.75
20.92
33.14
42.50
36.75
15.77
36.75
45.40
36.75
18.50
36.75
37.50
36.75
33.14
42.50
39.39
34.19
27.87
34.19
27.87
32.61
34.19
46.97
34.19
27.87
34.19
27.87
39.03
34.19
21.70
25.25
26.85
26.00
26.00
34.19
27.87
17.32
17.32
19.18
34.19
27.87
31.55
26.88
47.56
30.50
36.05
40.67
34.19
27.87

25.65

36.50
27.72
27.82
30.00
40.67

Effective Date 3B #:

2021/03/01

Data Charges (HK$/KB) B iUk # (HKS$/KB)

Charges
L6 4

0.200
0.120
0.180
0.120
0.200
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.200
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.200

0.120
0.120
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.140
0.200
0.120
0.120

0.140
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.137
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.124
0.140
0.140
0.136
0.120
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.140
0.140
0.140
0.120
0.120
0.171
0.190
0.140
0.120
0.140
0.140

0.140

0.190
0.190
0.140
0.190
0.120

Minimum Thereafter
Charge Unit = Charge Unit
(KB) (KB)
BEKEEY HEARHE
(KB) B (KB)

10 10
10 10
10 1
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
50 50
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 1
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
1 1
10 10
100 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
100 100
1 1
1 1
1 1
10 10
20 10
10 10
10 10
50 50
1 1
1 1
10 10
1 1
20 10
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Effective Date £ B HJ:  2021/03/01

Global Area Destination Network Operator Call Charges (HK$/min)iB 55 # (7B%$/288) Data Charges (HK$/KB)BiKUL # (HK$/KB)
Minimum Thereafter
- Calling to HK Charge Unit | Charge Unit
R 5 @aam R e | an s o o )
" # BENREY HEARHR
(KB) B1Y (KB)
French West Indies Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
EBANEERS
Grenada #Mi#hiE Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
Guadeloupe MERL S Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
Guatemala f& it S Claro Guatemala 22.84 9.09 25.99 0.190 1 1
Telefonica Moviles 22.84 8.60 30.00 0.190 1 1
Guyana £ 3§ Digicel 24.00 8.95 35.80 0.140 10 10
Haiti & 1th Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Honduras $tEH1H7 Claro Honduras 24.50 7.23 19.93 0.190 1 1
Jamaica F & Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 24.00 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
Les Saintes B EHHE Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
Marie - Galante 5% hn 84§ Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
Martinique FRERS Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
Mexico £ 5 Telcel 31.80 7.99 27.89 0.140 1 1
TELEFONICA MEXICO 31.80 10.20 30.20 0.190 1 1
Montserrat REH 4§ Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
Nﬁi;‘ ;;';;’fg!:;’ %B onare bigicel 22.50 8.24 32.42 0.140 10 10
N;;‘;;’;;ﬁ;’x;’; Hracae hyicel 22,50 8.24 3242 0.140 10 10
Nicaragua f&ini /i ENITEL 22.30 7.88 55.18 0.190 1 1
Telefonica Moviles 22.30 9.20 32.00 0.190 1 1
Panama B£§ Cable and Wireless Panama 22.10 7.08 34.88 0.129 20 10
Telefonica Panama 22.10 8.20 28.50 0.190 1 1
Digicel 22.10 7.45 28.66 0.126 10 10
Paraguay B % Claro 18.00 7.38 28.18 0.137 10 10
Peru B 8& movistar 36.30 9.10 27.80 0.180 50 10
Claro Peru 36.30 17.19 25.69 0.131 10 1
Puerto Rico BERE AT&T 16.46 11.87 27.77 0.140 10 10
Claro Puerto Rico 17.08 5.91 21.31 0.100 50 10
St. Barthelemy EEE R 1K B Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
e Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
St. Lucia EEA T Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
St. Martin BT Digicel 29.00 6.86 40.67 0.120 20 10
St. Vincent B34 Digicel (SVG) 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
Suriname &A@ Digicel Suriname 15.80 8.29 33.16 0.140 10 10
The Grenadines ¥ T 8188  Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
Tobago ZE & Digicel 21.50 7.44 29.77 0.140 10 10
Trinidad #3f8& Digicel 21.50 7.44 29.77 0.140 10 10
Turks & Caicos Digicel 24.00 8.69 34.19 0.140 10 10
BRAMANES
Cable & Wireless 15.80 6.47 27.87 0.140 10 10
United States Bl Union Telephone Company 16.46 13.89 29.39 0.120 1 1
AT&T 16.46 11.87 27.77 0.140 10 10
Uruguay BH £ Telefonica Uruguay 23.60 10.70 16.70 0.120 50 10
Claro Uruguay 23.60 7.91 14.94 0.137 10 10
US Virgin Islands £BR%Z 5 AT&T 16.46 11.87 27.77 0.140 10 10
Venezuela ZR AL Movistar 15.80 7.50 33.50 0.140 1 1
Maritime
Roaming Maritime & - Siminn 72.00 55.51 55.51 0.200 10 10
BERE
Telenor Maritime 28.00 24.55 28.76 0.200 10 10
AT&T 30.00 39.79 41.63 0.200 10 10
Vodafone Malta 30.57 32.95 32.95 0.200 10 10
TIM S.p.A. 61.69 48.11 48.11 0.200 20 20
Aircraft
Roaming Aircraft fiZ2 Aero Mobile 31.20 39.68 39.68 0.068 100 50
# 2B i
OnAir 49.31 23.90 23.90 0.068 100 50
Remarks f#&t:

1. The charges quoted above are for reference only.

HUERBIZ B BABSE,

2. Short messages used while roaming will be charged for a roaming surcharge of HK$3/message (Sent to HK CSL) & $3.6 (Sent to HK non-CSL) & $5 (Sent to other countries) for Pay-
as-you-go or package subscriber. Free message of service package are not applicable to roaming service. Page 10 of 11



Global Area

RIRMLE

Effective Date £ B HJ:  2021/03/01

Destination Network Operator Call Charges (HK$/min)iB 55 # (7B%$/288) Data Charges (HK$/KB)BiKUL # (HK$/KB)
Minimum Thereafter
- Calling to HK Charge Unit = Charge Unit
E:obe) (LA Re;g;;g al l;;i;g:; HBABEE Cr:;ges (KB) (KB)
" # BENREY HEARHR
(KB) B (KB)

FOBBEREREARY , SESRABBSEWITRLEH N (BEEHK CSLEF), 3.6 TTRILEEH M3 (BX EHK FECSLE F) R 57Tz H N3 (Bix Z 41
o EARKAREUADE 2R REALTEARBILE.

3. Roaming Handset Rental service provides handsets for customers roaming with Thuraya Satelliate phone. To reserve your rental handset, simply call 25 123 123

Bl F WA ARK R Thuraya HIE2BFE. ERRSBHEFH , IFRKE25 123 123 PEAMEFHE.

4. As roaming service relies on third party service providers, the charges quoted above are for reference only and subject to changes from time to time without prior notice due to
changes in third party service providers' tariffs, exchange rates, overseas tax rates, call duration round up, different duration chargeable units and flagfall charge. Charges to landline and
mobile phones may differ depending on the third party service providers. Additional charges may be incurred for calling satellite numbers and premium-rate numbers to access certain
services such as:- directory inquiry services; operator-assisted services; information/content services; diplomatic services; booking and registration services; voting services; support
services; gaming, competition and lottery services; and other value-added services. Additional services not set out in the above tables may be provided by third party service providers
and may be subject to additional charges. For any queries on usage charges, please contact our customer service hotline on (852) 25 123 123.

HARIBEIRIE DK E = H MR HER |, U LRSI RBARSE  YERFE=F\RAEHELZRERE, ERIH, BIREK, BERMZEE TREZKREVRESHESEN
THERKE  BTHBTEN. BEEEEERRARDEZTFATRRE=EBRUEFENETRARE. ZREFETEFRBRERBNEERE , 6i . BEEWRYE. EAETEH
 BERHERSE  AREY  AERBREY  RRRYE SR . CENMHERYE  RAGEERETESEENRIE. 5= EMEGREE TR LRPISIANEINR
%, MELEARE TS RENAKE, FRABKMEE , FRE(852) 25 123 123AFFREEEEH.

5. Roaming call charges will apply once a call is answered (even if the call is answered by any automatic answering systems including announcement, tone machine, etc). In some
circumstances, roaming call charges may still apply to the ringing time due to special call routing design of third party service providers in the event if a call is not answered.

EEGEREES DG ERENREEREEMADHERARER  FRTEAN. RITRKS), £REERT , ARE=E\EARENSRIERZERERG | DEEEREER
RUEES -G 8 biE N

6. 3G/EDGE roaming can be accessed through 3G/EDGE enabled handsets but coverage may be limited.

3G/EDGE@itzE F M E3G/EDGE RN FH# , BERBEZHEAR.

7. The usage experience, actual connection and the speed of the roaming Mobile Data Service may vary depending on the roaming destination and network operator you roam with,
internet conditions, server speeds, network conditions, coverage, locations, the computer and device used, hardware, software, usage levels and other factors.

ERABBIBBERSHEAMEB. REERBERRRYREEELBROIETRNRAMEGNBEOEMER. EB@HRERE, ARBE0RE, BkkN, BEHE L&,
EHTBMRATEANRE, BiF. RENERBERRNKTIIECRRMERTE.
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